4 | The Daily Star 2nd Edition

Three die in Ctg fire incidents

STAFF CORRESPONDENT, Ctg

Three persons died in two fire incidents in Chittagong yesterday.

In Rangunia upazila, two women of a family -- Usha Barua, 85, and Mohua Barua Shanta, 35 -- died as a gas cylinder exploded in the kitchen of a house in Betagi Barua Para yesterday noon, said OC Humayun Kabir of Rangunia Police Station.

Meanwhile, in Bakalia, a shop owner was burnt to death after a fire broke out at a shop, where kerosene and other oils were stored, on Aman Ali Road yesterday night, said fire service sources.

The deceased was Paritosh Pal, 40.

The fire broke out at the shop, situated on the ground floor of a four-storied building, around 8:45pm. Fire fighters doused the blaze around 9:25pm. Three flats on the first and second floors were also damaged.

Fire service officials are yet to find out the reason behind the fire and estimate the loss.

report

STAFF CORRESPONDENT

The parliament last night Shamim Osman's special Privilege to look into the matter.

Cricketer Sunny denied bail again

COURT CORRESPONDENT

A Dhaka court yesterday again rejected a bail petition of cricketer Arafat Sunny in a case filed under the Information and Communication Technology (ICT) Act.

Judge KM Shamsul Alam of the Cyber Tribunal passed the order after Suuny's lawyer moved the bail petition

against the rejection order of the lower court. On January 22, police arrested Sunny after Nasrin Sultana, a 23-year-old woman who claimed to be Sunny's wife, filed the case with Mohammadpur Police Station.

According to the case statement, Sunny threatened to reveal indecent photos of Nasrin on social media site Facebook. Nasrin, in the case statement, claimed to be in a relationship with Sunny for the last seven years and they got married on December 4, 2014. Sunny was remanded for a day in the case. On January 24, a Dhaka court rejected a bail petition of the cricketer and sent him to jail.

Two more cases, one for demanding Tk 20 lakh as dowry and the other for torturing Nasrin, were filed against Sunny. In the dowry case, Sunny was summoned to appear

before the court on April 5.

IMPORT OF SECURITY PAPER

DHAKA THURSDAY FEBRUARY16, 2017, FALGUN 4, 1423 BS

Sealed quotations are invited from the bonafide Indentors/Suppliers/ Manufacturers for Supply/Import of 2500 (Two Thousand Five Hundred) Reams of CBS 1, 95 GSM (as per Bangladesh Bank specification) Sensitized Security Paper.

The tender schedule/particulars of quotation will be available at Central Accounts Division, Security Printing Section, (12th floor) on payment of Tk. 2,000.00 (Taka Two Thousand) only in the form of payment order favouring Pubali Bank Limited, Head Office, **Dhaka** during the Office hours upto 22-02-2017.

Mohammad Liton Miah FCA DGM & Chief Financial Officer



Central Accounts Division (Security Printing Section)

Head office, 26 Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka.

Khulna Shipyard Limited

Bangladesh Navy, Khulna BABE (F)-300/2016-2017 Dated: 14 February 2017

International Tender

2019	name entity	Khulha Shipyaru Limiteu.	
2.	Invitation for	a) Electronic Digital Weigh Bridge for Vehicle-01 Set. b) Shaper Machine-01 Set.	
3.	Invitation reference No.	 a) BABE (F)-300/2016-2017 dated 14 February 2017. b) BABE (F)-301/2016-2017 Dated 14 February 2017. 	
4.	Procuring method	Open tender.	
5.	Budget & source of funds	Own cash finance.	
6.	Tender last selling date	29 March 2017 for all tender.	
7.	Tender closing date and time	30 March 2017 Time: 1115am for all tender.	
8.	Tender opening date & time	30 March 2017 Time: 1130am for all tender.	
9.	Name & address of the office(s): Selling tender document	a) Naval Stores Sub Depot, Khilkhet Namapara, Khilkhet, Dhaka. b) Cash Section, Accounts Department, Khulna Shipyard Ltd, Bangladesh Navy, Khulna.	
	(b) Receiving and opening tender	Khulna Shipyard Ltd, Bangladesh Navy, Khulna.	

Price of

document

official

Special

unite for

children

তাবু ও রিজার্ভ গাড়ী।

instructions

12

GD-364

schedule. Tel: 041-813975/720003, 01711-275059 Fax: 880-41-Contact details of 720404, E-mail: contact@khulnashipyard.com The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all or any tender prior to acceptance without showing any

Tk. 1,000.00 (non-refundable) for each tender

RFP Ref. No.: LRPS-2017-9130142

DGM (Commercial and Purchase)

Request for Proposal (RFP) to provide

Electrical Maintenance Services covering installation, repair

of electrical equipment, minor carpentry including trouble

shooting or similar activities for UNICEF Bangladesh

UNICEF-Bangladesh is inviting interested companies with a strong record

and credibility of providing the above required service. For detailed

scope of work and how to submit the bid offer please write to UNICEF at

solicitation process.

হজ্জ প্যাকেজ-২০১৭ (ফিৎরা ছাড়া)

প্যাকেজ-ভিআইপি: ৬,৪০,০০০/= (কুরবানী বাদে)। মক্কা শরীফে হারাম শরীফ থেকে ০ দূরত্বে ফাইভ স্টার

হোটেলের ভিলা। মদীনা শরীফে মসজিদৈ নববী থেকে ০ দূরত্বে ফোর স্টার হোটেল। মিনা ও আরাফা ভিআইপি

প্যাকেজ-'এ': ৪,৫০,০০০/= (কুরবানী বাদে)। মক্কা শরীফে ২ স্টার বা ৩ স্টার মানের অভিজাত হোটেল, য

হারাম শরীফের চতুর থেকে ২৫০ মিটারের মধ্যে (কম-বেশি)। মদীনা শরীফে মসজিদে নববী থেকে ১০০

প্যাকেজ-'বি': ৩,৭০,০০০/= (কুরবানী বাদে)। মক্কা শরীফে মিছফালা এলাকায় শীতাতপ নিয়ন্ত্রিত ওয়েল

ডকোরেটেড হোটেল, যা হারাম শরীফের চতুর থেকে ৫০০ মিটারের মধ্যে (কম-বেশি)। মদীনা শরীফে মসজিদে

বিশেষ দ্রষ্টব্য: সকল প্যাকেজের জন্য মিনা-আরাফা-মুজদালিফা-মিনা-জামারা এজেন্সী কর্তৃক রিজার্ভ গাড়ী ও

যোগাযোগ: ঢাকা আহুছানিয়া মিশন

বাড়ী-১৯, রোড-১২, ধানমন্ডি, ঢাকা। ফোন: ০১৭২৫ ৬৫৩৫৭৫, ০১৭৭২ ১১৮০৮১, ০১৮১৭ ২৯৩৯৫৮

াটাকা আহছানিয়া মিশন ধারা পারচালিতা

"supplybangladesh@unicef.org" or visit our website:

মিটারের মধ্যে মারকুজিয়া আবাসিক এলাকায় ৩ স্টার মানের হোটেল।

দেশীয় খাবারের সুব্যবস্থা রয়েছে।

নববী থেকে ৬০০ মিটারের মধ্যে (কম-বেশি) মডার্ন ওয়েল ডেকোরেটেড হোটেল।

http://www.unicef.org/bangladesh/supply_4914.html

The deadline to submit proposal is 05 March 2017 by 11:00 am.

Anti-discrimination

the absence of an appropriate law, although the constitution has guaranteed equal rights of all citizens, it said. The commission proposed for setting up an "anti-

discrimination court" headed by a district and sessions judge in every district to deal with the case filed under the proposed law.

The court will complete the trial of a case in 60 working days after framing of charges, according to the commission. It suggested that the court can sentence any person or

representatives of an organisation up to two months' imprisonment or fine Tk 5,000 for violating its order and it can order the authorities to take departmental action against any public servant who will violate the court's directives.

The commission recommended incorporating a rule for filing an appeal by a convict with the High Court against the

4 shown arrested over

FROM PAGE 3

Ishaq and Shahid are now in now in Joypurhat jail.

In another case, Prosecutor Rezia Sultana submitted a prayer requesting to show Shamsul Haque Bachchu, 70, of Trishal upazila in Mymensingh, arrested in war crimes case for committing crimes in

Razakar in 1971, is now in Mymensingh jail. He was case, said Rezia.

jail authorities to produce him before the court on April 23.

Bela serves

Please note UNICEF does not charge any fee at any stage of The government bodies

unicef 🕲

the notice mentioned.

ities to make a list of organisations that were polluting and grabbing the river, and declare the Halda an ecologi-

The notice also warned of taking legal action if they fail to inform Bela on the steps taken within seven

প্লট ক্ৰয়

কোন সাইজের এলোটি প্রট নগদে এককালীন ক্ৰয়ে ইচ্ছক এস.এস ট্রেড ইন্টারন্যাশনাল "

'HOLDING POSTS ILLEGALLY' Ragib Ali, son indicted

OUR CORRESPONDENT, Sylhet

A Sylhet court yesterday framed charges against industrialist Ragib Ali and his son Abdul Hye in a case filed for holding editorial posts of a daily while being fugitive.

On September 8 last year, Gias Uddin Talukder, 50 a founding member of Chhatak Upazila Press Club, filed the case as the duo were allegedly holding the positions of editor-in-chief and editor respectively of the Sylheter Dak while they were absconding in two other cases filed over grabbing of lands of Tarapur Tea Estate in Sylhet, said sources.

E-Tender Notice

E-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the

procurement of "Supply & Installation of Lab equipments Phase I-IV".				
Tender ID No.	Package No	Description	Online Tender Notice Publication Date	Online Tender Closing Date
86765	UGC/HEQEP/CU/ BMB/CP4023/PROCUREME NT/G 11-2017	Supply & Installation of Lab equipments Phase IV	15-Feb-2017 09:00	06-Mar-2017 12:00
86761	UGC/HEQEP/CU/BMB/CP4 023/PROCUREMENT/ G 08-2017	Supply & Installation of Lab equipments Phase III	15-Feb-2017 09:00	06-Mar-2017 12:00
86760	UGC/HEQEP/CU/BMB/CP4 023/PROCUREMENT/ G 07-2017	Supply & Installation of Lab equipments Phase II	15-Feb-2017 09:00	07-Mar-2017 12:00
86742	UGC/HEQEP/CU/BMB/CP4 023/PROCUREMENT/ G 06-2017	Supply & Installation of Lab equipments Phase I	15-Feb-2017 09:00	07-Mar-2017 12:00

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for last selling/downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP system

portal have to be deposited online through any registered banks branches up to 05-Mar-2017 16:00 for G11 and G8 and 06-Mar-2017 16:00 for G7 and G6. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)

Dwaipayan Sikdar, Ph.D, ISM (HEQEP, CP # 4023) & Professor Department of Biochemistry & Molecular Biology University of Chittagong, Chittagong.



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh National Board of Revenue

VAT Online Project 160/A, Kakrail, Dhaka Fax: 9348514, PABX: 9348448, 8321308

Invitation for Tenders

916	
13	
	Ministry/divis
	PARCY 2012/2013

Ministry of Finance/Internal Resources Division sion National Board of Revenue (NBR) Agency Procuring entity name Project Director, VAT and SD Act, 2012 Implementation (VAT Online) Project, NBR, Dhaka Procuring entity code Not used at present Procuring entity district Dhaka Invitation for Procurement of goods and related services <select> Invitation Ref No. 08.01.0000.068.11.005.12.(61)/2016(part-1)-261 13 February, 2017 Date KEY INFORMATION Procurement method OTM NCT FUNDING INFORMATION Budget and source of funds Development and GOB The World Bank (Program for Result) Development partners (if applicable) PARTICULAR INFORMATION Project/program code (if None applicable) Project name (if applicable) VAT and SD Act, 2012 Implementation (VAT Online) Project. Tender package No. GD9.1 GD9.1: Data Centre and related services. Tender package name Date Tender publication date Within 16 February, 2017 19 March, 2017 Tender last selling date Time Tender closing date and time 2:00pm 20 March, 2017 20 March, 2017 2:30pm Tender opening date and time Name & address of the office(s) Address Office of the VAT and SD Act, 2012 (Online) Implementation Project, NBR, -Selling tender document Dhaka. (principal)

(others) No conditions apply for sale, purchase or distribution of tender documents Office of the VAT and SD Act, 2012 Implementation (VAT Online) Project, NBR, -Receiving tender

None

document Dhaka. Office of the VAT and SD Act, 2012 Implementation (VAT Online) Project, NBR, -Opening tender document Dhaka.

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

-Selling tender document

22	Eligibility of tenderer

Brief description of

Name of official inviting tender

GD-368

Designation of official inviting tender

- Tenderers shall be enrolled in the relevant professional or trade organisations registered in Bangladesh. Tenderers shall have fulfilled its obligations to pay taxes under the provisions of laws and regulations of Bangladesh. Tenderers shall have the legal capacity to enter into the Contract under the
- Applicable Law. Others as follows:
- General Experience: Minimum eight (8) years as Prime Contractor/Sub Contractor/Management Contractor. Specific Experience: The minimum specific experience as a Prime Contractor in
- supply and installation of Data Centre Goods of at least two (2) contracts of similar nature, complexity and methods/technology completed over a period of five (5) years each with a value of at least four (4) crore shall be required. Liquid Asset: The minimum amount of liquid assets i.e. working capital or credit

Project VAT and SD Act, 2012 Implementation (VAT Online)

Completion

Project Director

VAT Online Project

time in weeks

line(s) of the tenderer shall be four (4) crore. Data Centre and related services.

services Price of tender document Tk. 2000/00 for each package.

(Tk) Identification of Package Tender security Packa Location amount (Tk) ge No.

GD9.1 08.01.0000.068.11.005.12(61) Tk. 12,00,000.00 Dynasty Twin Tower (3rd Floor), House # 2/4, Road # 01, Block # 2016(part-1)-261 01, Mirpur # 11, Dhaka PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Md. Rezaul Hasan.

Project, NBR. IDEB Bhaban, 160/A, Kakrail, Dhaka-1000. Address of official inviting tender 8321308 Contact details of official inviting tender 029348514 pdvatonline@gmail.com

The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all the tenders or annul the tender proceedings. Md. Rezaul Hasan

Rahman IP Solutions B N Tower (8th Floor), 28/1/B, Toyenbee Circular Road, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka, Bangladesh.

'MALIGNING MPS' JS adopts notice over Observer

adopted another notice on violation of Awami League lawmaker privilege and sent it to the Parliamentary Standing Committee on

In the notice, the ruling party lawmaker from Narayanganj-4 said Iqbal Sobhan Chowdhury, editor of The Daily Observer, "tarnished his image" at home and abroad by SEE PAGE 5 COL 7

The marginalised people are deprived of equal rights due to

conviction in 60 days after the court delivers the verdict.

Naogaon jail while Rezaul is

1971. Shamsul, who was a

arrested on January 12 in connection with a murder The tribunal asked the

FROM PAGE 3

concerned "failed" to conserve the river from pollution and illegal occupation as per the law of the land, Bela requested the author-

cally critical area.

days of serving the notice.

রাজউক পূর্বাচল উপশহরে যে

০১৭৭৮-৫৫ ৪৪ ৯৯

EMERGENCY TRADEMARK CAUTIONARY NOTICE

This is to notify the trade and public at large, and specially for the customers and consumers of automotive and lubricant products, that our client Exxon Mobil Corporation, having its registered office at 5959 Las Colinas Boulevard, Irving, Texas 75039-2298, USA, is using and/or is the registered proprietor of various trademarks/brand names in Bangladesh including at least ESSO (Registration No. 11465), EXXON Emblem (Registration No. 458), Running Tiger (used globally for decades and registered in other countries) and SPARTAN (Registration No. 16543) (the "ExxonMobil Trademarks") in various shapes and designs, and they have the exclusive and perpetual rights of the aforesaid trademarks used for lubricants and other petroleum products. They have registered these ExxonMobil Trademarks in Bangladesh as indicated, and the same are valid till date.
While our client is known for producing quality lubricants, engine oils and other petroleum products under the

ExxonMobil Trademarks and has a wide customer base in BANGLADESH for its goods, it is concerned with the recent proliferation of fraudulent and infringing activities of some people, namely imitators, who are trying to take undue advantage by importing, marketing and selling counterfeit and/or unauthorized lubricants, engine oils and other petroleum products under fraudulent ExxonMobil Trademarks ("Fraudulent Trademarks") and thereby causing immense damage to the reputation and goodwill of our client's brands, as well as creating confusion and deception in the mind of customers, consumers and general public. The

respective customers and consumers of products branded with the Fraudulent Trademarks are being cheated by illegal, dishonest and unethical deeds of the imitators. On the other hand, our client is facing financial loss from the diversion of sales of legitimate products to those bearing Fraudulent Trademarks, and the loss of goodwill due to the inferior nature of products bearing Fraudulent Trademarks. In the circumstances, the imitators are asked to refrain from using the ExxonMobil Trademarks, along with any other trademarks owned and/or used by our client, or any other trade mark which is confusingly or deceptively similar to the trademarks owned and/or used by our client. It may please be mentioned here that in accordance with the Paris Convention, and the Trade Marks Act 2009, the Penal Code, and the Civil Procedure Code in force

in Bangladesh, our client is entitled to take any legal actions either civil or criminal or both against all imitators. The public is hereby cautioned against dealing with any party purporting to be of or authorized by Exxon Mobil Corporation to market and sell products and claiming such products to be original products from Exxon Mobil Corporation. For certainty, purchase of legitimate products bearing ExxonMobil Trademarks may be made through Authorized Retailers for our client's products, verification of which may be made either by contacting MJL Bangladesh, i.e. ExxonMobil's authorized distributor, through the Customer Service Line (Ph: +880-2-8878977, 8878651, Fax: +880-2-8878660), or through the website located at http://www.mjlbl.com/find-retailer.

We want to assure our respective customers and general public that we are in the process of initiating

suitable legal proceedings against such imitators and/or dealers in fraudulent products.

EXXONMOBIL CORPORATION S. M. Zillur Rahman, Advocate

On behalf of

Phone 880-2-9586338, e-mail: info@ripsbd.com